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Income Guidelines for Screening Eligibility 
Family  

Size 
Annual 
Income 

Monthly 
Income 

Weekly 
Income 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

$21,660 
 

 29,140 
 

 36,620 
 

44,100 
 

 51,580 
 

 59,060 
 

 66,540 
 

 74,020 
 

81,500 
 

 88,980 
 

 96,460 
 

 103,940 
 

111,420 
 

 118,900 
 

          126,380 

$1,805 
 

 2,428 
 

 3,052 
 

 3,675 
 

 4,298 
 

 4,922 
 

 5,545 
 

 6,168 
 

 6,792 
 

 7,415 
 

8,038 
 

8,662 
 

 9,285 
 

 9,908 
 

 10,532 

$  417 
 

   560 
 

  704 
 

   848 
 

   992 
 

             1,136 
 

1,280 
 

1,423 
 

1,567 
 

1,712 
 

1,855 
 

1,999 
 

2,143 
 

2,287 
 

2,430 

 
 Husband-wife combined income before taxes should be at or below levels listed 

for family size. 
 

 Single income before taxes should be at or below levels listed for family size. 
 

 For further clarification, call the South Dakota Department of Health, 
AWC! or GetScreenedSD at 1-800-738-2301. 
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